MTCH102/5/8
2, 5 and 8-Channel Proximity/Touch Controller Data Sheet
Description
The Microchip mTouch® MTCH102/5/8 Proximity/Touch Controller with simple digital output provides an easy way to
add proximity or touch detection to any application. This device family implements capacitive sensors with active
guarding capability. The sensitivity and power mode can be configured through the MTSA and MTPM pins. The
MTCH102/5/8 devices also use an advanced optimization algorithm to actively suppress noise from the signal to
achieve reliable proximity/touch detection.

program member listing
• Business of Microchip – Product selector and
ordering guides, latest Microchip press releases,
listing of seminars and events, listings of
Microchip sales offices, distributors and factory
representatives
CUSTOMER CHANGE NOTIFICATION
SERVICE
Microchip’s customer notification service helps keep
customers current on Microchip products. Subscribers
will receive e-mail notification whenever there are
changes, updates, revisions or errata related to a
specified product family or development tool of interest.
To register, access the Microchip website at
www.microchip.com. Under “Support”, click on
“Customer Change Notification” and follow the
registration instructions.
CUSTOMER SUPPORT
Users of Microchip products can receive assistance
through several channels:
• Distributor or Representative
• Local Sales Office
• Field Application Engineer (FAE)
• Technical Support
Customers should contact their distributor,
representative or Field Application Engineer (FAE) for
support. Local sales offices are also available to help
customers. A listing of sales offices and locations is
included in the back of this document.
Technical support is available through the website
at: http://www.microchip.com/support
MTCH102/5/8
DS40001793D-page 36  2015-22 Microchip Technology Inc. and its subsidiaries
PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION SYSTEM
To order or obtain information, e.g., on pricing or delivery, refer to the factory or the listed sales office.
PART NO. X /XX XXX
PatternPackageTemperature
Range
Device
Device: MTCH102; MTCH105; MTCH108.
Tape and Reel
Option:
Blank = Standard packaging (tube or tray)
T = Tape and Reel(1)
Temperature
Range:
I =  -40C to +85C (Industrial)
E =  -40C to +125C (Extended)
Package: MS = MSOP
SS = SSOP
MU = UDFN
GZ = UQFN
ST = TSSOP
ML = QFN
Examples:
a) MTCH102 - I/MS = Industrial temperature,
MSOP package.
b) MTCH105 - I/ML = Industrial temperature, QFN
package.
c) MTCH108 - I/GZ = Industrial temperature,
UQFN package.
Note 1: Tape and Reel identifier only appears in the
catalog part number description. This